
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/03/22 06:06AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE221745605/03/22  01:03AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate  on a 2008  TAN  0 door  Jeep  PATRIOT

Bench Warrant

BE221744805/02/22  11:08PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GUZMAN, KELLY A  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: MONROE WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE221744705/02/22  11:05PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: BALDIVIA ROBLES, JOSE M  M/K  Age: 41.00  City: MONROE WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE221744605/02/22  10:31PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: GUZMAN, KELLY A  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: MONROE WI

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Assault, Simple

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221744105/02/22  09:41PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: GUZMAN, KELLY A  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: MONROE WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE221742905/02/22  07:24PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

STOLEN:  Playstation



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE221740305/02/22  04:50PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART #2532, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE221738805/02/22  03:10PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: KANGAS, DRAKE MARIE  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE221737105/02/22  01:12PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & GRANT ST

ARRESTED: CALDWELL, JAMES JACHIRILEY  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Firearm

Weapons Offense

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE221736905/02/22  12:58PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: CALDWELL, JAMES JACHIRILEY  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE221735705/02/22  11:35AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Bench Warrant

BE221734005/02/22  10:12AM FLANAGAN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: WEST, ROSS ALDENDAVID  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: MIDDLETON WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE221731005/02/22  01:28AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV & BURTON ST

ARRESTED: MORELLO, JOSEPH PAUL  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE221730205/01/22  11:50PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: GORDEE, TROY JUSTIN  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: MONTICELLO WI

Warrant Arrest

BE221728905/01/22  09:04PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HUGHES, FATAVION RAKIM  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI



Juvenile Runaway

BE221727905/01/22  07:32PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WREN DR

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE221724805/01/22  03:33PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

STOLEN:  Purse

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE221723505/01/22  12:56PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT 203

STOLEN:  Package

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE221722705/01/22  11:49AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Animal Problem

BE221722405/01/22  11:09AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FARWELL AV

Child Abuse Simple Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE221720005/01/22  05:31AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

ARRESTED: SCOTT, KRYSTAL LYNN  F/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Burglary, Nonres, Force En

BE221719605/01/22  03:14AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

SPEEDWAY, 1107 LIBERTY AV, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Merchandise

STOLEN:  Coins

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE221719105/01/22  01:38AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

ARRESTED: AYOTTE, COLE I  M/B  Age: 20.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE221718604/30/22  11:40PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIR DR; APT 6

ARRESTED: RUDOLPH, ANDREW DENNIS PHILLIP  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI



Traffic Offense

BE221718304/30/22  11:17PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANCHESTER ST & MORGAN ST

Trespass

BE221717004/30/22  09:49PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NEWFIELD DR

Check Welfare

BE221714604/30/22  07:17PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE221714004/30/22  06:16PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 23.00  Height: 5'03"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE221712304/30/22  03:45PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: MANLEY, DALTON ANTHONY  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: FULTON IL

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE221712104/30/22  02:45PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

BE221709804/30/22  10:30AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Fleeing an Officer

BE221707904/30/22  06:24AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate 377RGY on a 2016  BLK  4 door  Toyota  CAM

Bench Warrant

BE221707804/30/22  06:16AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT 214

ARRESTED: HODGES, TERRANCE TYRONE  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2217456
	BE2217456
	BE2217456


	BE2217448
	BE2217448

	BE2217447
	BE2217447

	BE2217446
	BE2217446

	BE2217441
	BE2217441

	BE2217429
	BE2217429
	BE2217429
	BE2217429



	BE2217403
	BE2217403

	BE2217388
	BE2217388

	BE2217371
	BE2217371

	BE2217369
	BE2217369

	BE2217357
	BE2217340
	

	BE2217310
	BE2217310

	BE2217302
	BE2217302

	BE2217289
	BE2217289

	BE2217279
	BE2217248
	BE2217248
	BE2217248
	BE2217248



	BE2217235
	BE2217235
	BE2217235
	BE2217235



	BE2217227
	BE2217224
	BE2217200
	BE2217200

	BE2217196
	BE2217196
	BE2217196
	BE2217196



	BE2217191
	BE2217191

	BE2217186
	BE2217186

	BE2217183
	BE2217170
	BE2217146
	BE2217140
	BE2217140

	BE2217123
	BE2217123

	BE2217121
	BE2217121

	BE2217098
	BE2217079
	BE2217079
	BE2217079


	BE2217078
	BE2217078



