



## Media Report

05/03/22 06:06AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En				
Theft, Veh, Automobile	,				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/03/22 01:03AM	VINE ST	BE2217456	ZIMMERMAN K		
STOLEN VEHICLE: W	I License Plate on a 2008 TAN 0 door	Jeep PATRIOT			
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/02/22 11:08PM	STATE ST	BE2217448	ASILIS O		
ARRESTED: GUZMAN	I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MON				
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/02/22 11:05PM	SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2217447	HIRSCH C		
ARRESTED: BALDIVI	AROBLES, JOSE M M/K Age: 41.00 C	Sity: MONROE WI			
	, 5	,			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/02/22 10:31PM	SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2217446	ASILIS O		
ARRESTED: GUZMAN	I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MON	ROE WI			
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety		Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Assault, Simple	,				
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Disorderly Conduct					
Bail Jumping					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
Date/time of report	Sheet of Occurrence	CAD Number	Fillinary Officer		
05/02/22 09·41PM	SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2217441	ASILIS O		
05/02/22 09:41PM	SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2217441	ASILIS O		
	SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MONI		ASILIS O		
	I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MON		ASILIS O		
ARRESTED: GUZMAN	I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MON	CAD Number	ASILIS O Primary Officer		
ARRESTED: GUZMAN Burglary, Resd, Force	I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MON En	ROE WI			
ARRESTED: GUZMAN Burglary, Resd, Force Date/time of report	I, KELLY A F/W Age: 35.00 City: MON En Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	l de la companya de l					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 04:50PM	MILW RD	BE2217403	ROBINSON L			
WALMART #2532, 278	5 MILW RD, BELOIT WI					
Probation or Parole Vic	blation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 03:10PM	W HART RD	BE2217388	BAILEY R			
ARRESTED: KANGAS	, DRAKE MARIE F/W Age: 31.00 City: E	BELOIT WI				
Bench Warrant						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 01:12PM	PORTLAND AV & GRANT ST	BE2217371	BOULTON T			
ARRESTED: CALDWE	LL, JAMES JACHIRILEY M/W Age: 18.0	0 City: BELOIT WI				
Account Fircorm						
Assault, Firearm			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon			
Weapons Offense						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 12:58PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2217369	MANN J			
ARRESTED: CALDWE	LL, JAMES JACHIRILEY M/W Age: 18.0	0 City: BELOIT WI				
Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 11:35AM	FOURTH ST	BE2217357	HALVORSEN T			
Bench Warrant						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 10:12AM	STATE ST	BE2217340	FLANAGAN R			
ARRESTED: WEST, R	OSS ALDENDAVID M/W Age: 28.00 Cit	y: MIDDLETON WI				
OWI Alcohol or Drugs						
Traffic Offense						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/02/22 01:28AM	MC KINLEY AV & BURTON ST	BE2217310	ASILIS O			
ARRESTED: MORELL	ARRESTED: MORELLO, JOSEPH PAUL M/W Age: 28.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Probation or Parole Vid	plation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
05/01/22 11:50PM	DEWEY AV	BE2217302	ROBINSON L			
ARRESTED: GORDEE, TROY JUSTIN M/W Age: 40.00 City: MONTICELLO WI						
Warrant Arrest						
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
Date/time of report 05/01/22 09:04PM	STATE ST	BE2217289	Primary Officer LINDER J			
ARRESTED: HUGHES, FATAVION RAKIM M/B Age: 21.00 City: BELOIT WI						

Juvenile Runaway					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/01/22 07:32PM	WREN DR	BE2217279	BAILEY R		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/01/22 03:33PM	MERRILL ST	BE2217248	RAUCH D		
STOLEN: Purse					
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/01/22 12:56PM	W GRAND AV; APT 203	BE2217235	HARTER A		
STOLEN: Package					
Theft, Veh, Automobile	)				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/01/22 11:49AM	BLUFF ST	BE2217227	WITTE K		
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report		CAD Number			
05/01/22 11:09AM	FARWELL AV	BE2217224	OXENREIDER B		
Child Abuse Simple			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/01/22 05:31AM	YATES AV	BE2217200	MUELLER A		
ARRESTED: SCOTT, I	KRYSTAL LYNN F/B Age: 40.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI			
Burglon, Nonros, Fora					
Burglary, Nonres, Forc					
Date/time of report 05/01/22 03:14AM	Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV	CAD Number BE2217196	Primary Officer ASILIS O		
SPEEDWAY, 1107 LIB		DE2217130	ASILIS U		
STOLEN: Merchandise					
STOLEN: Coins	e				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/01/22 01:38AM	E GRAND AV	BE2217191	ZIMMERMAN K		
ARRESTED: AYOTTE, COLE I M/B Age: 20.00 City: SOUTH BELOIT IL					
Disorderly Conduct					
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
04/30/22 11:40PM	FIR DR; APT 6	BE2217186	ASILIS O		
ARRESTED: RUDOLPH, ANDREW DENNIS PHILLIP M/W Age: 33.00 City: BELOIT WI					

Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 11:17PM	MANCHESTER ST & MORGAN ST	BE2217183	LINDER J	
<b>-</b>				
Trespass				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 09:49PM	NEWFIELD DR	BE2217170	ZIMMERMAN K	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 07:17PM	SIXTH ST	BE2217146	ROBINSON L	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 06:16PM	MADISON RD	BE2217140	MUNIZ M	
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	: 23.00 Height: 5'03" Weight: 150.00ll	DS.		
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 03:45PM	STATE ST	BE2217123	MANN J	
ARRESTED: MANLEY	(, DALTON ANTHONY M/W Age: 30.	00 City: FULTON IL		
Disorderly Conduct				
Assault, Simple				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 02:45PM	WIS AV	BE2217121	HARTER A	
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	ESTED			
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 10:30AM	HARRISON AV	BE2217098	OXENREIDER B	
Electing on Officer				
Fleeing an Officer				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 06:24AM	JOHNSON ST	BE2217079	MANN J	
STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate 377RGY on a 2016 BLK 4 door Toyota CAM				
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/22 06:16AM	W GRAND AV; APT 214	BE2217078	MAR-GARCIA N	
ARRESTED: HODGES, TERRANCE TYRONE M/B Age: 56.00 City: BELOIT WI				